1 / 6
CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
TEL: +86 755 89585372 FAX: +86 755 89585280
SMD Power Inductor
SP53 Series
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice.Please check web site for latest information. Revised: 07/14/2020

Application：
▪ Ideally used in Notebook PC,LCD T,Game machine STB
▪ buck converter,network communication equipment, and etc
1 Electrical Characteristics 2 Product Dimensions (mm)
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)※1
D.C.R. (mΩ) Isat
(A)※2
Irms
(A) ※3
5.5
2.5
3.7
Typical Max Typical Typical
SP53-1R2M 1.20 ±20% 11.0 13.1 5.13 5.40
SP53-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 15.4 18.5 3.30 3.95
SP53-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 19.8 23.8 2.60 3.45
SP53-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 29.9 35.9 2.20 2.82
SP53-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 41.0 49.2 1.92 2.34
SP53-100K 10.0 ±10% 55.0 66.0 1.70 2.20
SP53-120K 12.0 ±10% 72.7 87.2 1.60 1.95
SP53-150K 15.0 ±10% 80.4 96 1.38 1.85
SP53-180K 18.0 ±10% 96 116 1.30 1.51
SP53-220K 22.0 ±10% 128 154 1.20 1.46
SP53-270K 27.0 ±10% 158 190 1.08 1.25
SP53-330K 33.0 ±10% 175 210 0.95 1.18
SP53-390K 39.0 ±10% 210 252 0.88 1.11
SP53-470K 47.0 ±10% 240 288 0.82 0.95
SP53-560K 56.0 ±10% 294 353 0.74 0.91
SP53-680K 68.0 ±10% 372 446 0.68 0.81
SP53-820K 82.0 ±10% 464 557 0.63 0.72
SP53-101K 100 ±10% 550 660 0.56 0.67
SP53-121K 120 ±10% 629 755 0.54 0.56
SP53-151K 150 ±10% 760 911 0.47 0.54
SP53-181K 180 ±10% 956 1,147 0.43 0.50
SP53-221K 220 ±10% 1,375 1,650 0.39 0.45
SP53-271K 270 ±10% 1,570 1,884 0.36 0.40
SP53-331K 330 ±10% 1,832 2,198 0.31 0.37
SP53-391K 390 ±10% 2,250 2,700 0.30 0.32
SP53-471K 470 ±10% 2,670 3,204 0.26 0.30
SP53-561K 560 ±10% 3,060 3,672 0.24 0.28
SP53-681K 680 ±10% 3,900 4,680 0.21 0.24
SP53-821K 820 ±10% 4,770 5,724 0.20 0.23
SP53-102K 1,000 ±10% 5,660 6,792 0.19 0.20
Typical Land Pattern
All data is tested on 25℃ ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 1.00kHz,0.25V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the